
Government of Karnali 

Ministry of Social Development 
Province Health Logistics Management 

Center, 
Birendranagar, Surkhet, Nepal 

 

Invitation for Bids 
 

Date of first publication: 2080.09.06 (In AD 22 December 2023) 

Invitation for Bids No: PHLMC/KP/G/NCB-03/080/81 

1. The Province Health Logistcs Management Centre surkhet invites electronic bids from eligible 

bidders for the Procurement of Free essential medicine package-2 under National competitive 

bidding – Single Stage Two Envelope procedures. 

2.  Under the Single Stage, Two Envelope Procedure, Bidders are required to submit simultaneously 

two separate sealed envelopes, one containing (i) the Technical Bid and the other (ii) the Price Bid, 

both in turn enclosed in one sealed envelope as per the provision of ITB 23 of the Bidding Document.   

3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the office of 

Province Health Logistics Management Centre, Birendranagar Surkhet, Ph, 083-490708, Email-

phlmcsurkhet@gmail.com or may visit PPMO eGP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

4. Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may purchase the hard copy of the bidding 

documents as mentioned above or may download the bidding documents for e-submission from 

PPMO’s e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should 

deposit the cost of bidding document in the following Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below  

. 

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:  

Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank Surkhet    Name of Office: Province Health Logistics 

Management Centre Surkhet 

Office Code no. : 3500068026 Office Account no.: 1000100201010006 

Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak no. 14229    Fee: NPR 5000/- 

5. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Province Health Logistic Management Centre Birendranagar 

Surkhet at 12:00 PM, 2080.09.25  

6. Electronic bids must be submitted to the office Province Health Logistics Management Centre karnali 

Province Surkhet through PPMO’s e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 PM  

on 2080.10.08 Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.  

7. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 14:00  

PM (Local Time) 2080.10.08 at the office of Province Health Logistics Management Centre karnali 

Province Surkhet Bids must be valid for a period of 90 from the date of bid opening and must be 

accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid, 

amounting to a minimum of NRs.6,46,000/- which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity 

period of the bid i.e. BS 2081.02.08, (in AD 21 May 2024)  

8. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working 

day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid and bid security 

shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

9. In the case of discrepancies or error in bid documents, bid notice or any other document, purchaser 

reserve the right to amend and correct at any time. 

 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp%20on%20or%20before%2012:00

